FORM <b>25.0-1595</b> (Flev. 6-93)	RE	09-25-1			EET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0451-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼					▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pa	100000	Arged Lec	ord the attache	d original	decumente of co	ny thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	:		2. Na	me and addre	ess of rec	eiving party(ies	#: UK
Ronald E. Kellner Michael D. Conte				1110		ODD (EINA)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? C	IYes ⊠ No	Int	emal Address		OPR/FINA , FL 37777	WF.
3. Nature of conveyance:					Largo	, FL 3///./	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Merger	Str	reet Address:_	10850	- 75th St.	Ν.
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	_	<del> </del>	Largo	, FL 37777	
□ Other	•	•	Cit	y: Largo		State: FL	<b>ZIP:</b> 37777
Execution Date:9-4	-98			•			
			Add	ditional name(s) &	k address(e	e) attached? 🖸 Y	es 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s	):					
If this document is being filed	together wit	th a new application	n, the exe	ecution date o	f the appi	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				Patent No.(s			
09/079458					•		
09/0/9436			l	•			
		Additional numbers at	tached? C	Yes To No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should be a concerning document should b		espondence	6. To	tal number of	application	ns and patents i	nvolved: 1
Name: Stanley M. Miller			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: 748 Broadway, Suite 201			X⊠ Enclosed				
Dunodi	n. FL 346	0.0					
		90		Authorized to	be char	ged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 748 Bro	padway. S	uite 201	8. De	posit account	number:		
City: Dunedin Sta	te: <u>FL</u>	<b>ZIP:</b> 34698	(Att	tach duplicate co	py of this p	age if paying by de	posit (ccount)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SP	ACE			<b>2</b>
					<del> </del>		<u> </u>
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge a	and belief. th	ne toregoino inform	nation is t	ue and come	n and an	v attached cons	g Re a true coou of
the original document.				1 (0)		· anaciiou copy	a waa copy of
Stanley M. Miller		1/Xcin	KOS 1	1 W	XVII	9	16.98
Name of Person Signing	<del></del>		Signature	,			Date
		ber of pages including	7	<del></del>			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT S S S REEL: 9466 FRAME: 0214

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, RONALD E. KELLNER, residing at 7674 Harborview Way, Seminole, FL

33776 and MICHAEL D. CONTE, residing at 10850 - 75th St. N., Largo, FL 37777, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in Apparatus For Marking A Spot In Differing Depths Of Water for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 15, 1998 Serial No. 09/079458, and WHEREAS, MARKSALL COMPANY , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good an valuable consideration, we, RONALD E. KELLNER and MICHAEL D. CONTE, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said MARKSALL COMPANY , the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said MARKSALL COMPANY \_\_\_\_\_, as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said \_\_MARKSALL COMPANY their successors and assigns. Further, we agree that we will communicate to said \_\_\_ MARKSALL COMPANY, or their representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said MARKSALL COMPANY \_, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said MARKSALL COMPANY , their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT

**REEL: 9466 FRAME: 0215** 

## **ACCEPTANCE**

RONALD E. KELLNER and MICHAEL D. CONTE	, as owners
of MARKSALL COMPANY	
	, the above
named assignees, hereby accept this Assignment.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	MARKSALL COMPANY
	·
	BY KONALD E. KELLNER, OWNER
	Michael & Conto
	MICHAEL D. CONTE, OWNER Address: 10850 - 75th St. N. Largo, FL 37777

Dated: 9-4-98

**RECORDED: 09/18/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9466 FRAME: 0216